

FIR No. 16/19
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Sajid Ali & Ors.

15.11.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused persons are not produced from JC.

It is reported that accused persons could not be produced from Tihar Jail today due to some administrative reasons.

Ms Priyanka Singh, proxy counsel for accused persons deputed by bar.

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

IO SI Ravi Kumar in person.

IO submits that he has filed an application for taking voice samples of accused persons namely Sajid Ali, Rasid and Ansar Khan is still pending disposal.

At request, list the matter for arguments on charge, consideration on application for taking voice samples of above said accused persons as well as pending bail application of accused Ansar Khan on **11.12.2019**. Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.11.2019